
              
  

 
 

June 2023 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Please find overleaf, a copy of the Year 10 timetable for the end of year exams.  This set of 

exams will hopefully provide you with a clear indication as to how your child has progressed 

so far this year and some specific areas for development as pupils move into Year 11. With 

this in mind, we specifically ask for your support in the following ways: 

 

• Support with attendance and punctuality. It is essential that all pupils benefit from the 

experience of these exams. Therefore, we shall only authorise absence in exceptional 

circumstances. 

• Support with private study. Please continue to encourage your son or daughter to 

undertake personal responsibility for their work. The number of hours spent on 

private study outside of the classroom is typically the deciding factor in the strength 

of grade achieved. 

• Support with routine.  As exam windows are tiring, we ask that pupils eat healthily and 

get plenty of rest during this period. This will help pupils to be at their best. 

 

Finally, please can I thank you in advance for your support. This will help to make a significant 

difference in securing the best outcomes for the pupils. 

 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Paul Giblin - Deputy Headteacher



              
  

 
 

 

 

 

Thurs 15th June Fri 16th June

Periods 3/4 Y10 Eng Lit N/A

Mon 19th June Tues 20th June Wed 21st June Thurs 22nd June Fri 23rd June

Periods 1/2 Y10 Geog 1 N/A Y10 Maths 1 Y10 Comp Sci Y10 Eng Lang

Periods 3/4 Y10 RE Y10 Sci 1 Y10 History Y10 Bus Y10 French writing

Mon 26th June Tues 27th June Wed 28th June Thurs 29th June Fri 30th June

Periods 1/2 Y10 Geog 2 N/A

Periods 3/4 Y10 PE N/A

Sci 2

Food 

Art exams all day 

Ms Nadeem's class

Art exams all day Mr Taylor 

and Mr Reese's classes

W/C 10th July

Monday 3rd July, Tues 4th, Thurs 6th, Friday 7th

Year 10 Exam Window

Inset


